(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Power supply for VTRs.
●    Personal& Notebook computers.
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

       DCR: Milli-ohm meter.
       Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SPD  0745 - 6R8   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 101 : 100μH)
1
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
2
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 1
 SPD  0732 / 0745 / 1045
SPD  0628 / 1255 / 1265 / 1275
D E H I J
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
6.00 3.00 3.20 2.50 5.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
SPD0732
SPD0745
Series
SPD0628
SPD1045
A C
6.00±0.20 2.80±0.20
7.00±0.20 3.20±0.20
7.00±0.20 4.50±0.30
10.10±0.30 4.50±0.30
SPD1275 12.50±0.30 7.50±0.35
12.50±0.30 5.50±0.35
SPD1265 12.50±0.30 6.50±0.35
SPD1255
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPD 0732 / 0745 / 1045 TYPE
0732 0745 1045 0732 0745 1045 0732 0745 1045
1R0 M 1.0 0.019 0.019 0.012 2.40 3.50 12.00 2.20 4.00 7.80
1R2 M 1.2 - 0.019 - - 2.80 - - 3.20 -
1R5 M 1.5 - - 0.014 - - 7.00 - - 5.80
2R2 M 2.2 0.021 - 0.015 2.10 - 7.00 2.00 - 5.60
3R3 M 3.3 0.023 - 0.016 2.00 - 6.00 1.90 - 5.10
3R9 M 3.9 0.029 - 0.018 2.00 - 6.00 1.85 - 4.10
4R7 M 4.7 0.036 0.029 0.020 1.90 2.10 5.50 1.70 2.00 3.70
5R6 M 5.6 0.039 - 0.022 1.80 - 5.00 1.65 - 3.40
6R8 M 6.8 0.041 0.039 0.025 1.80 1.74 4.00 1.60 1.70 3.20
8R2 M 8.2 0.049 - 0.027 1.70 - 4.00 1.50 - 3.10
100 M 10.0 0.053 0.036 0.036 1.50 1.70 3.50 1.40 1.30 3.00
120 M 12.0 0.071 - 0.033 1.30 - 3.50 1.20 - 2.50
150 M 15.0 0.075 0.052 0.047 1.20 1.53 3.00 1.10 1.10 2.40
180 M 18.0 0.099 - 0.052 1.20 - 3.00 1.00 - 2.20
220 M 22.0 0.110 0.061 0.059 1.00 1.34 2.50 0.96 0.90 2.10
270 M 27.0 0.150 - 0.073 1.00 - 2.50 0.85 - 1.70
330 M 33.0 0.160 0.096 0.082 0.90 1.09 2.00 0.75 0.82 1.60
390 M 39.0 0.230 - 0.099 0.82 - 2.00 0.70 - 1.50
470 M 47.0 0.240 0.125 0.100 0.80 0.92 1.50 0.67 0.75 1.40
560 M 56.0 0.300 0.130 0.110 0.80 0.85 1.50 0.60 0.67 1.30
680 M 68.0 0.310 0.200 0.140 0.62 0.77 1.50 0.59 0.60 1.20
820 M 82.0 0.424 0.244 0.190 0.60 0.70 1.40 0.49 0.52 1.10
101 M 100.0 0.450 0.250 0.200 0.55 0.65 0.90 0.45 0.50 1.00
121 M 120.0 0.620 - 0.280 0.50 - 0.90 0.40 - 0.80
151 M 150.0 0.650 0.480 0.350 0.50 0.55 0.85 0.37 0.40 0.79
181 M 180.0 1.020 - 0.420 0.45 - 0.90 0.30 - 0.69
221 M 220.0 1.050 0.850 0.470 0.40 0.45 0.90 0.29 0.33 0.65
271 M 270.0 1.530 - 0.620 0.40 - 0.80 0.24 - 0.55